3/11/10



03-16-2010



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

To th	ne Director o	f the U.S. Patent and Trace		1022	91004	Jument.		
1.		conveying party(ies): Shuhei SA⊺O	2)	Takash	i SATO			
2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):							
	2-10-23 Kohoku-	U MICROELECTRON Shin-Yokohama -ku, Yokohama-shi wa, 222-0033 Japan	NICS LII	MITED				
3.	<u>x</u>	f conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: n Date(s): <u>March 4, 20</u>	<u>10</u>		Merger Change of Na	nme		
4.		on number(s) or patent document is being filed			new application	1 .		
	(a) F	OR document is being filed Patent Application No(s Patent No(s)., issued.). <u>12/721</u>			<u>010;</u> or		
5.	STAAS 8 Attention 1201 Ne	nd address of party to w & HALSEY LLP : <u>Paul I. Kravetz</u> w York Ave., N.W., 7th ton, D.C. 20005		respond	ence concerni Our Docket:		ould be mailed:	
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1							
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.							
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)							
		<u>Reg. No. 35,230</u> n Signing			// J, ignature	Knyd	March	11,20
				.	Total numbe	er of pages inclu	ding cover shee	et: <u>2</u>
			D	O MOT DOE	THO STACE			

03/15/2010 MJAMA: 00000013 18721667

48.88 OF

81 FC:8821 Revised January, 2005

©2005

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$ nventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by	1.00), and of other good and valua	able consideration paid to the undersigned
(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S)) Fujitsu Microelectronics Limited		
2-10-23 Shin-Yokohama, Kohoku-ku, Yokol	nama-shi, Kanagawa 222-003	3 Japan
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereb ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and intere (Title of Invention) EXECUTION HISTORY TRACING METH(st to the invention entitled	•
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP / executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, wa (a) executed on	s:	tion for Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) executed off	, (insert date by execution by t	apprication, if not concurrents
(b) filed on	Assignag's attorney is h	ereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified
Serial No/;	data, when known.	ereoy uninorizen io inseri in (v) ine specyten
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the Un substitute, reissue or reexamination application based the	reon, for the full term or terms for which	ch the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said AS which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or including in the preparation and prosecution of said appli reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigates to include but not be limited to executing all papers, sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.	SIGNEE and without charge to but at expedient, for securing, maintaining cation(s) and the issuance of said Let tion or other legal proceeding which n including separate assignments and d	the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts and enforcing protection for said invention; ters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, hay arise or be declared in relation to same, such
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their sign	ature(s).
1) Shuhel Sato	Shuhei SATO	Mar. 4, 2010
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
2) Takashi Sato	Takashi SATO	(Date) Mar. 4, 2010
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
3)		Matal
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
4)(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 024082 FRAME: 0406

RECORDED: 03/11/2010